
League
WCSLA

Season
2024

Division
WCSLA

Game
Playoffs

Date & Time
Aug 11, 2024 3:00pm PDT

Game #
C2

Facility
Ladner Leisure Centre

Actual Start
3:00pm

Actual End
4:20pm

Shots 1 2 3 T

Away 4 19 11 34

Home 32 23 25 80

Goals 1 2 3 T

Away - Victoria Shamrocks 1 1 0 2

Home - Ladner Pioneers 8 2 3 13

Home - Ladner Pioneers Away - Victoria Shamrocks

Roster

# Name Pos

0 Christian Del Bianco  G

4 Mitch Jones  R

5 Dylan Lacroix  R

8 Dan McDermott  R

10 Keegan Rittinger  R

11 Spencer Bromley  R

15 Connor Davidson  R

19 Ryan Keith  R

20 Travis Irving  R

22 Jason Jones  R

23 Nathan Henare  R

26 Keegan Kozak  R

39 Matt Hills  G

68 Tyler Pace  R

72 James Rahe  R

88 Patrick Szabo  R

91 Mark Yingling  R

93 Sam Clare  R

94 Coady Adamson  R

95 Nick Jensen  R

P/G John Burr (President/Governor)

HC Ross Frehlick (Head Coach)

AC Fred Klomp (Assistant Coach)

AC Matt Beers (Assistant Coach)

AC Mike Mallory (Assistant Coach)

GM Bruce Davidson (General Manager)

AGM Chris Hackel (Assistant GM)

M Terry Willis (Game Day Manager)

EM Eddie Schuss (Equipment Manager)

T Brittany Hawkins (Trainer)

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 1 18:24 11 4 68 ES

2 1 17:46 72 11 19 ES

3 1 16:04 5 0 ES

4 1 15:05 19 93 ES

5 1 14:36 4 72 ES

6 1 11:19 72 26 ES

7 1 11:00 11 68 4 PP

8 1 03:13 11 22 ES

9 2 07:52 91 4 19 SH

10 2 05:47 26 ES

11 3 14:23 91 11 26 ES

12 3 10:43 68 26 91 ES

13 3 00:37 72 4 PP

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 1 09:00 20 Slashing (Minor) 02:00

2 2 09:13 95 Slashing (Minor) 02:00

3 2 08:15 22 Interference (Minor) 02:00

4 2 02:14 23 Illegal Cross-check (Minor) 02:00

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 1 02:41 29 21 ES

2 2 16:54 16 19 ES

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 1 14:36 55 Tripping (Minor) 02:00

2 1 11:15 55 Tripping (Minor) 02:00

3 3 02:01 14 Holding (Minor) 02:00

Roster

# Name Pos

3 Kyle Drouin  R

4 Nolan Morrison  R

9 Parker Johnson  R

11 Matt Perry  R

12 Zac Christianson  R

13 Connor Leies  R

14 Davis McCulley  R

16 Brodie Wade  R

17 Hayden Cardinal  R

19 Rylee Marsh  R

21 Clark Pickup  R

22 James Spence  R

23 Jack Bowie  R

29 David Byrne  R

30 Cody Cook  G

33 Colin Jeffrey  G

44 Ari Stevens  R

51 Jackson Boyd  R

55 Matthew Hermsen  R

91 Jeremy Benson  R

HC Tim Dennett (Head Coach)

AC Darren Blackwell (Assistant Coach)

DR Cole Christiaens (Door)

DR Jarrett Blaase (Door)

EQ Ken Allan (Equipment Manager)

AE Spencer Judson (Assistant Equipment)

M Conor Woroniuk (Manager)

GM Tyson Leies (General Manager)

AT Selena Fong (Athletic Therapist)

Goalie Saves

# MP Saves SA

 0  60:00 32 34

 39  00:00 0 0

Goalie Saves

# MP Saves SA

 30  60:00 67 80

 33  00:00 0 0
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Home - Ladner Pioneers

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts PIM PPG SHG

4 Mitch Jones  R 1 4 5 0 0 0

5 Dylan Lacroix  R 1 0 1 0 0 0

8 Dan McDermott  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Keegan Rittinger  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Spencer Bromley  R 3 2 5 0 1 0

15 Connor Davidson  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Ryan Keith  R 1 2 3 0 0 0

20 Travis Irving  R 0 0 0 2 0 0

22 Jason Jones  R 0 1 1 2 0 0

23 Nathan Henare  R 0 0 0 2 0 0

26 Keegan Kozak  R 1 3 4 0 0 0

68 Tyler Pace  R 1 2 3 0 0 0

72 James Rahe  R 3 1 4 0 1 0

88 Patrick Szabo  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

91 Mark Yingling  R 2 1 3 0 0 1

93 Sam Clare  R 0 1 1 0 0 0

94 Coady Adamson  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

95 Nick Jensen  R 0 0 0 2 0 0

Goalie

# Name Pos GA Sv MP PIM G A Pts

0 Christian Del Bianco  G 2 32 60:00 0 0 1 0

39 Matt Hills  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0
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Away - Victoria Shamrocks

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts PIM PPG SHG

3 Kyle Drouin  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Nolan Morrison  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Parker Johnson  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Matt Perry  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Zac Christianson  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Connor Leies  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Davis McCulley  R 0 0 0 2 0 0

16 Brodie Wade  R 1 0 1 0 0 0

17 Hayden Cardinal  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Rylee Marsh  R 0 1 1 0 0 0

21 Clark Pickup  R 0 1 1 0 0 0

22 James Spence  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Jack Bowie  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 David Byrne  R 1 0 1 0 0 0

44 Ari Stevens  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

51 Jackson Boyd  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

55 Matthew Hermsen  R 0 0 0 4 0 0

91 Jeremy Benson  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

Goalie

# Name Pos GA Sv MP PIM G A Pts

30 Cody Cook  G 13 67 60:00 0 0 0 0

33 Colin Jeffrey  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0
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